Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  2,997  3,057   3,118
  32,130  32,481   32,834

Deferred revenues  3,016  3,076   3,138
Employee future benefits  2,182  2,448   2,746

  Total Liabilities  37,328  38,005   38,718

EQUITY
Contributed surplus  50,000  50,000   50,000

Retained earnings - Opening balance  13,796  13,845   13,824
  Net income (loss)  49  (20)  (201)
Retained earnings - Closing balance  13,845  13,824   13,624
Accumulated other comprehensive income  57,465  59,057   60,657
  71,310  72,881   74,281

Capitalization of investment income  168,745  168,745   168,745
Invested in works of art and musical instruments  20,368  20,618   20,868
  189,113  189,363   189,613

  Total Equity  310,423  312,244   313,894

  Total Liabilities, Private Endowments and Equity $ 347,751 $ 350,250  $ 352,611

  0  0   0
(1) Fair value increase only at a rate of 0.5% due to the current investment market events

 16

Canada Council for the Arts / Conseil des Arts du Canada
Pro Forma Statement of Operations for the Years Ending March 31
 État des résultats pro forma pour les exercices terminés le 31 mars

 Unaudited / Non vérifié
   2009 2010 2011
   (in thousands of dollars)/(en milliers de dollars)
REVENUE / REVENUS

Net investment income / Revenus nets de placements (1) 9,422 9,753 9,967
Other / Autres   2,960 3,061 3,121

Total revenue / Total des revenus  12,382 12,814 13,087

EXPENSES / DÉPENSES

Arts - Grants & Services / Arts - Subventions et services
 Grants / Subventions   150,033 150,033 150,033
 Administration   9,828 10,044 10,265
 Services   3,207 3,231 3,255
   163,068 163,307 163,552

Arts Promotions / Promotion des Arts  8,906 8,995 8,951

General Administration / Administration générale 21,000 21,174 21,427

Total expenses / Total des dépenses  192,974 193,475 193,930

Net cost of operations before parliamentary appropriation /
  Coût d'exploitation net avant le crédit parlementaire 180,593 180,661 180,842

Parliamentary appropriation / Crédit parlementaire (2) 180,641 180,641 180,641

Surplus (deficit) for the years / Excédent (déficit) de les
exercices 49 (20) (201)

(1) Assumption: 2% increase in investment income

Hypothèse : augmentation de 2% dans les revenus de
placement

(2) Assumption: Incremental funding renewed in 2011
 Hypothèse : Financement supplémentaire renouvelé en 2011

(3) This statement is presented using the three main expense categories in the Canada Council's Program Activity
Architecture (PAA) provided to Treasury Board Secretariat as required for inclusion in the Annual Reference Level
Update (ARLU) used to prepare the government's annual main budget estimates. The categories are:
• Grants and Services to support creation, production and dissemination of arts for individuals and organizations